Tompkins Township Special Meeting Minutes Purpose: Budget 2024- 2025 March 2024

March 11, 2024

The special meeting of the Tompkins Township Board was called to order at 11:00 a.m. in the Tompkins Township hall, 9999 Tompkins Rd., Rives Junction, by Supervisor John A. Tuttle, Sr. Members present in addition to the Supervisor were Clerk Melanie Curran, Treasurer Janine Baldwin, and Trustee Nancy Seydell. Absent: Trustee Mike Haydo.

The budget was discussed and worked out.

Topics of Discussion: Adjustments on Land split/combo fees, target roads (Lincoln, Abbey, Fisk, and Hopcraft). Fire Department budget did not increase. No major projects were noted for the township hall.

Public Comment was offered. No comments were received. No one from the public was in attendance. The meeting was adjourned at 1:00 p.m.

March 25, 2024

The special meeting of the Tompkins Township Board was called to order at 12:00 p.m. in the Tompkins Township hall, 9999 Tompkins Rd. Rives Junction, by Supervisor John A. Tuttle, Sr. Members present in addition to the Supervisor were Clerk Melanie Curran, Treasurer Janine Baldwin, Trustee Nancy Seydell, and Trustee Mike Haydo.

Public Hearing for the Budget was opened. The budget was available for distribution. Questions were invited. No public was present. Public Hearing was closed.

General Appropriations Act (Budget) 2024-2025 Resolution was read by all. Moved by Haydo, seconded by Baldwin to adopt the resolution. Roll call votes: all yes. Motion carried. Resolution adopted.

Public Comments were invited. The meeting adjourned at 12:24 p.m. with zero in attendance.

Respectfully submitted,

Melanie Curran, Clerk

Approved minutes of the March 2024 Special Budget Board Meetings.